121
2CDC110004C0201
Po
we
r
su
pp
ly

V
R
 4
23
 4
18
 F
 3
00
0
CP-5/3.0
CP-24/0.3
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/0.3 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/0.3A 1SVR 423 418 R 2000 1  0.220/0.49
105-260VDC
Frequency, AC input: 47-440Hz
Output load hold time: 10ms at 100% load
Input current at nominal load: 0.2A (90 V AC)/0.1A (260VAC)

The switching power supplies CP offer many advantages
in comparison to conventional supplies:
DIN-rail mount compact modules Constant output voltage with good regulaion
Low weight cULus listet, UL 1604 class I, Div. 2
High efficiency EN 50178 (VDE 0160)
Low heating Short-circuit and overload proof
Wide range of suppply voltage Fused input
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-6/3.0 90-260VAC/ 6VDC/3A 1SVR 423 418 R 4000 1  0.220/0.49
105-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-12/2.0 90-260VAC/ 12VDC/2A 1SVR 423 418 R 1000 1  0.220/0.49
105-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb

1S
V
R
 4
23
 4
14
 F
 0
00
0
CP-24/0.5
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/0.5 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/0.5A 1SVR 423 414 R 0000 1  0.220/0.49
105-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/1.0 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/1A 1SVR 423 418 R 0000 1  0.220/0.49
105-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/1.5 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/1.5A 1SVR 423 418 R 5000 1  0.220/0.49
adj 105-260VDC
Switching power supplies CP range
Ordering details
Adjustable output voltage
Frequency, AC input: 47-440Hz
Output load hold time: min.10ms at 100% load
Input current at nominal load: 0.3A (90 V AC)/0.15A (230VAC)
Inrush current 25°C (≤ 2ms): 33A
Internal input fuse: 3.0A (T)
Output voltage: 24VDC ± 3 %
Output current: 0.5A/7.2W
Frequency, AC input: 47-440Hz
Output load hold time: min.10ms at 100% load
Input current at nominal load: max. 0.58A (90VAC)
typ. 0.45A (115VAC) typ. 0.27A (230VAC)
Inrush current 25°C (≤ 2ms): 7.5A (260V)
Internal input fuse: 3.0A (T)
Output voltage: 24VDC ± 3%
Output current: 1A
Frequency, AC input: 47-440Hz
Output load hold time: min. 20ms at 100% load
Input current at nominal load: max. 0.8A (90VAC)
typ. 0.7A (115VAC) typ. 0.39A (230VAC)
Inrush current  25°C (≤ 2ms): 33A (260V)
Internal input fuse: 3.0A (T)
Output voltage: 24VDC ± 3% (21-28VDC adjustable with pot. (max. 36W))
Output current: 1.5A/36W
 Approvals
,  1604 Class I, Div. 2
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/2.0 90-140VAC 24VDC/2A 1SVR 423 417 R 0000 1  0.300/0.66
CP-24/2.0 140-260VAC/ 24VDC/2A 1SVR 423 417 R 1000 1  0.300/0.66
160-260VDC
Frequency, AC input: 47-63Hz (90-140VAC)
47-440Hz (140-260VAC /160-260VAC)

 4
17
 F
 0
00
0
CP-24/2.0 adj
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/2.0 140-260VAC/ 24VDC/2A 1SVR 423 417 R 1100 1  0.280/0.62
adj 160-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/4.2 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/4.2A 1SVR 423 416 R 1000 1  0.580/1.28
127-260VDC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/5.0 90-260VAC/ 24VDC/5A 1SVR 423 416 R 0000 1 0.580/1.28
127-260VDC
Switching power supplies CP range
Ordering details
Adjustable output voltage

1S
V
R
 4
23
 4
18
 F
 6
00
0
CP-48/0.7
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/10 93-132VAC/ 24VDC/10A 1SVR 423 415 R 0000 1  1.050/2.31
adj 187-264VAC
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-48/0.7 90-260VAC/ 48VDC/0.7A 1SVR 423 418 R 6000 1 0.220/0.484
105-260VDC
Switching power supplies CP range
Ordering details
Adjustable output voltage
Type Supply Output Order code Pack. unit Price Weight
voltage voltage piece 1 piece 1 piece
kg/lb
CP-24/20 93-132VAC/ 24VDC/20A 1SVR 423 415 R 1000 1  2.200/4.84
adj 187-264VAC
Frequency, AC input: 47-63Hz
Output load hold time: min. 20ms at 100% load
Input current at nominal load: max. 4.3A (93VAC)